# **AGENDA** MACON COUNTY BOARD MEETING THURSDAY, JUNE 14, 2012, 7:15 P.M. 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514

- 1. **CALL TO ORDER**
- 2. **ROLL CALL**
- **3. OPENING PRAYER**
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING
- **6. ZONING/SUBDIVISIONS**
- 7. CORRESPONDENCE
- 8. **CLAIMS**
- 9. **APPOINTMENTS**

G-3715-6-12	Macon County Board Resolution Appointments To
	The Macon County Memorial Park Cemetery Board

Macon County Board Resolution Appointments To G-3716-6-12

The Macon County Mental Health Board

#### **10.** CONSENT CALENDAR

Macon County Board Resolution To Execute Deeds To G-3717-6-12

Convey Property On Which Taxes Were Delinquent

#### JUSTICE COMMITTEE 11.

G-3718-6-12 Macon County Board Resolution Authorizing The

Execution Of A Mutual Aid Agreement With The

Illinois Coroners and Medical Examiners Association

#### 12. EEHW COMMITTEE

G-3719-6-12 Macon County Board Resolution Approving

Intergovernmental Agreement With Village of Long

Creek Regarding An Animal Control Program

G-3720-6-12 Macon County Board Resolution In Opposition

To Proposed Chemical Waste Landfill Over The Mahomet Aquifer In DeWitt County, Illinois

### 13. OPERATIONS AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

O-96-6-12 Macon County Board Ordinance Approving Wages

Of Laborers, Mechanics & Workers Employed In Any Public Works By The State, County, City Or Any Public Body Or Any Political Subdivisions Or By Anyone

**Under Contract For Public Works** 

G-3721-6-12 Macon County Board Resolution Approving An Equal

Employment Opportunity Plan For The County Of

Macon

#### 14. LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

#### 15. FINANCE COMMITTEE

G-3722-6-12 Macon County Board Resolution Approving A Budget

Amendment In The FY12 Supervisor Of Assessments

Budget

G-3723-6-12 Macon County Board Resolution Approving Amendment

To FY12 Budget For Probation Department

# 16. NEGOTIATIONS COMMITTEE

### 17. TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

H-1808-6-12 Macon County Board Resolution Approving
 Intergovernmental Agreement Between the County
 Of Macon With DeWitt, Ford, Iroquois, Livingston
 and McLean Counties For Rural Transportation

 H-1809-6-12 Macon County Board Resolution Appropriating
 Funds For A 50/50 Cost Share Drainage Improvement
 Project With Blue Mound Township

H-1810-6-12 Macon County Board Resolution To Appropriate

Funds To Cover Additional Construction Expenses On Section 05-00204-00-BR, A Bridge On Baltimore

Avenue (CH 7) Over Big Creek

### 18. EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

# 19. SITING, RULES & ORDINANCE SUB-COMMITTEE

### 20. BUILDING SUB-COMMITTEE

#### 21. CITIZENS' REMARKS

(Public Comment Limited To Total of 20 Minutes, 5 Minutes Maximum Per Person)

### 22. OFFICEHOLDERS' REMARKS

- 23. OLD BUSINESS
- 24. NEW BUSINESS

### 25. CLOSED SESSION

Personnel Issues/Pending Litigation

#### 26. ADJOURNMENT